Smart Card Connectors
2000
Smart Card Connectors
FRANCE
ITT Industries, Cannon
Switch Products
2, Av. des Sablons Bouillants B.P. 133

Salt mist IEC 512 test number 11f (96 hours)
Card detection switch Sealed IP 54
Ordering code
* Suitable for hand soldering, but not for infrared or convection processes.
Packaging
30 per tray, 10 trays per box.  Order multiple 300
Part Number N° of Contacts Packaging Multiple
CCM02-1N0-3 8 300
CCM02-2N0-3 16 300
CCM02-1N0-32 8 300
CCM02-2N0-32 16 300
CCM02-2N0-43* 16 300
CCM02-1N0-35 8 with extended cover 200
CCM02-2N0-35 16 with extended cover 200
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
11

Damp heat IEC 512 test number 11c (10 days)
Salt mist IEC 512 test number 11f (96 hours)
Ordering code
Packaging
300 per tray. 550 or 750 pieces per reel, 5 reels per box.
Part Number Switch PCB PCB Holes Qty per On
Stand-offs Diameters reel Tray
CCM03-0 No No 2.0 mm (0.008) 300
CCM03-0-1 No No 2.0 mm (0.008) 750
CCM03-0NO Yes No 2.0 mm (0.008) 300
CCM03-0NO-1 Yes No 2.0 mm (0.008) 750
CCM03-312 No Yes 1.6 mm (0.006) 550
CCM03-313 Yes Yes 1.6 mm (0.006) 550
+0.1
0
+0.1
0

CCM03-3505 6 Fixed No 1200
CCM03 MK II
Ordering code
Part Number Modification Quantity N° reels
Code per reel per box
CCM03-3001 R 102 1000 5
CCM03-3002 R 102 1000 5
CCM03-3003 R 102 1000 5
CCM03-3004 R 102 1000 5
CCM03-3504 R 122 1200 5
CCM03-3505 R 122 1200 5
Ordering code
CCM03 connectors are packaged in accordance with EIA 481-3.
Standard packaging is in tape and reel.
A modification code is added to the part number that indicates reel packaging and the
number of components per reel.
Packaging
Reel Diameter Reel Width X Y Z
360 mm (14.173) 24.4 mm (0.961) 344 mm (13.543) 350 mm (13.779) 152 mm (5.984)
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
22
Dimensional Drawings
PCB Layout
1. Mounting pegs only available with CCM03-3002 / 3004
Unless otherwise stated, tolerances are ± 0.10 mm (0.004)
CCM03 MK II Hinged Cover
Hinged cover  CCM03 -   3001
3002
3003
3004
With pegs
Without pegs
CCM03-3001 / 3002 CCM03-3003 / 3004
Note: Coplanarity of soldering surfaces: ± 0.05 mm (0.002)
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
23
Dimensional Drawings
PCB Layout
Unless otherwise stated, tolerances are ± 0.10 mm (0.004)
CCM03 MK II Fixed Cover
Fixed cover CCM03-3505 (6 contacts) / CCM03-3504 (8 contacts)
CCM03-3505 CCM03-3504
Note: Coplanarity of soldering surfaces: ± 0.05 mm (0.002)
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change

CCM04-5102 6 1.93 ± 0.05 1.93 ± 0.05 15.2 ± 0.2 11.8 0.7 7.62
NEW
Ordering Code
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
30
Dimensional Drawings
CCM04 MK III
PCB Layout
CCM04-4118/4119 CCM04-5102
Connectors range
CCM04-XXXX        2 x 3 contacts
Thickness
1.93 CCM04-4118 / 5102
2.20 CCM04-4119
Number of pieces per reel 2000 pcs
MOQ                                                   10000 pcs
Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ)
Above versions are standard.
For other, please consult your
sales representative.
Connectors are packed on
tape on reel. There are 5
reels per box (MOQ)
CCM04-4118/4119/5102
2x3 Contacts
CCM04-4118 CCM04-4119 CCM04-5102
CCM04-4119 CCM04-5102CCM04-4118
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
31
CCM05
The CCM05 is a connector for
MultiMediaCards.
These cards  have been developed as
small form factor memory cards with
ROM and RAM capabilities.
The CCM05 connector provides the
physical interface between the card and
the printed circuit board.
Features
• Two of the seven contacts are set
forward to allow hot insertion (ground
and supply voltage contacts)
• The fixed metal cover holds the card
in place and includes two solder tabs
to help fix the connector to the PCB.
• Every effort has been made to
minimize the outer dimensions of the
connector to save PCB space,
including the terminals location on the
inside of the connector.
• By using an inlay finish in the contact
area, the life of the precious metal is
extended by more than 10 times that
of standard gold plating.
• The spooned contact is shaped so as
to optimize the electrical connection
with the card and prevent the contact
from catching on sharp edges.
• The insulator, which is molded from a
high temperature thermoplastic, is
suited to infrared and convection
soldering processes.
• With tape and reel packaging as
standard, the connectors are
designed to be automatically picked
& placed.
Part Number N° of Contacts Packaging Multiple
CCM05-5501 7 900
Construction